Uldaho Law **Digital Commons** @ **Uldaho Law**

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

8-19-2013

State v. Stadtmiller Appellant's Brief Dckt. 40513

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Stadtmiller Appellant's Brief Dckt. 40513" (2013). Not Reported. 1183. $https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/1183$

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>PAG</u>	ìE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	
Nature of the Case1	
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL5	
ARGUMENT6	
The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Rejected Mr. Stadtmiller's First Attempted Alford Plea6	
A. Introduction6	
B. Standard Of Review7	
C. The District Court Abused Its Discretion Because It Did Not Act Consistently With The Legal Standards Applicable To Accepting An Alford Plea	
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Imposed A Unified Sentence Of Nine Years, With Three Years Fixed, Upon Mr. Stadtmiller Following His Conviction For Sexual Abuse Of A Minor Child	
A. Introduction14	
B. Standard Of Review14	
C. The District Court Abused Its Discretion Because The Sentence Imposed Is Excessive Considering Any View Of The Facts	
CONCLUSION19	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING20	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Doe I v. Doe II, 148 Idaho 713 (2010)	9
McKeeth v. State, 140 Idaho 847 (2004)	8
North Carolina v. Alford, 400 U.S. 25 (1970)	0, 11, 12
Rhoades v. State, 148 Idaho 247 (2009)	8
Schoger v. State, 148 Idaho 622 (2010)	passim
<i>Sparrow v. State</i> , 102 Idaho 60 (1981)	1, 12, 13
State v. Barrett, 138 Idaho 290 (Ct. App. 2003)	8
State v. Jackson, 130 Idaho 293 (1997)	14
State v. Jakoski, 139 Idaho 352 (2003)	8
State v. Leon, 142 Idaho 705 (Ct. App. 2006)	8
<i>State v. Nice</i> , 103 Idaho 89 (1982)	15
State v. Reinke, 103 Idaho 771 (Ct. App. 1982)	14
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 136 Idaho 771 (Ct. App. 2001)	8
Steele v. State, 153 Idaho 783 (Ct. App. 2012)	11
<u>Statutes</u>	
.C. § 18-1506(5)	14
Additional Authorities	
daho State Judiciary, <i>Idaho Repository – Search by Party</i> ,	
https://www.idcourts.us/repository/partySearch.do	16
The GAIN-I Recommendation and Referral Summary	15
